12-11-1998	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)RLETU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark OfficeOMB Ng. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)12-7-94100919485IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Aloysius O. Anaebonam, Emmett Clemente, and Robert W. Mendes	Name: Ascent Pediatrics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 187 Ballardvale Street, Suite B125
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Wilmington State: Massachusetts ZIP: 01887
Execution Date: September 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/146,261	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward P. Gamson, Esq.	
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza 22nd Floor	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
0 FC:5A1 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edward P. Gamson, Esq. Edward Control Date: December 4, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0041

Assignment

Serial No. 09/146,261

Filed September 3, 1998

WHEREAS:

Aloysius O. Anaebonam, residing at 301 Arboretum Way, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, Emmett Clemente, residing at 23 Loading Place Road, Manchester, Massachusetts 01944, and Robert W. Mendes, residing at 92 Booth Road, Dedham, Massachusetts 02026, all United States citizens (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

EXTENDED RELEASE ACETAMINOPHEN

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on , and

WHEREAS:

Ascent Pediatrics, Inc, with a principal place of business at 187 Ballardvale Street, Suite B125, Wilmington, MA 01887 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this 3/5/2 day of 5colombil (19).

Date <u>9/21/98</u>

Date 9/21/92

Date _____9/21/98

Alo Ο. Anaebonam Emmi Chance 2 Clemente Émmett

Mendes

STATE OF)) COUNTY OF)

I hereby certify that Emmett Clemente, Aloysius O. Anaebonam and Robert W. Mendes, before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by them as their free and voluntary act on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission expires 7/34/15

RECORDED: 12/07/1998